

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25494-25496/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 22 & 23 July, 2008 in Second Appeal No.132/1999 with Second Appeal No.134/1999 with Second Appeal No.136/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

DATTATRAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Sodhi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings

before the trial court.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master