

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 402 OF 2009 (For Prel. Hearing)

DATTATRAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU BHIKAJI KOLTE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Sodhi, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Ms. Manisha, Adv.

Mr. Omkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable after eight weeks.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 25494-25496 of 2008.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master