

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25494-15496
of 2008

DATTATRAYA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 402 of 2009
(With office report)Date: 16/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Ms. Jasaswini Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice in SLP(C) Nos. 25494-25496/2008 is complete. Respondents, who have appeared, may file their counter affidavits, if any, within four weeks.

Respondent No.2 in connected T.P. (C) No.402/2009 is reported to be dead. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks

....Contd.2

ITEM No. 33

- 2 -

time to file application for substitution. Counsel for the Petitioner is also directed to furnish the correct addresses of Respondent Nos. 8, 11 and 12. Notice by way of dasti in addition is allowed.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved Respondents by Registered Post AD.

List the matters on 18.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps