

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 402 OF 2009

DATTATRAYA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU BHIKAJI KOLTE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, setting aside an abatement, c/delay
in filing substitution appln., permission and office report)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete by dasti. All the served respondents are
granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing vakalatnama
and counter affidavit, if any.

List the matter on 13.12.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB