

0
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 402 OF 2009

DATTATRAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU BHIKAJI KOLTE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.2 : (APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF
DECEASED R.NO.2)

I.A.NO.3 : (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION)

I.A.NO.4 : (APPLN. FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Interlocutory Applications.
Let all the applications be listed along with the
Transfer Petition.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master