

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 402 OF 2009

DATTATRAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU BHIKAJI KOLTE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, setting aside an  
abatement, c/delay in filing substitution appln., permission  
and office report )

Date: 27/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice is awaited from the LR's. of respondent No.2.  
In the light of the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers  
dated 21.1.2011, the applications may be listed along with  
the Transfer Petition.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
REGISTRAR